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CUSTOMER : AIRBUS FRANCE SAS PURCHASE ORDER : DC002495 WO : 7020292

AC MODEL : CORVETTE LOCATION : /

DATE OF REMOVAL: 15/02/2007 INSPECTION REQD.: JAAM

REASON FOR REMOVAL :
FIN DE POTENTIEL.

WORKS PERFORMED FROM 28/02/2007 TO 05/07/2007
REVISION GENERALE DU MOTEUR ET DES ACCESSOIRES.
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TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70002

e b AT ARRIVAL-—-—--=~—----—- o AT DELIVERY-rr--—--——-— !

L it e ENG ——-=—--r--——————— e m e m e !

! 8/N 70002 ! S§/N 70002 !

! B/S 412 ! B/S 412 !

! CSN 8120 ! CSN 8120 !

! €30 3202 ! Cs0 0000 !

! P/N 30210060 | P/N 3021000 !
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NO : 051/07/DOMPL
W.0 : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002
ENG

DEMONTAGE COMPLET DU MOTEUR.

LAVAGE.CND. INSPECTIONS VISUELLE ET DIMENSTONNELLE DES
DIFFERENTS ELEMENTS.

REPARATTON CU REMPLACEMENT DES ELEMENTS DEFECTUEUX.
TRAITEMENTS DE SURFACE COMME NECESSAIRE.
EQUILIBRAGE DES PARTIES TQURNANTES.

REVISION GENERALE DES ACCESSOIRES.

REMONTAGE DU MOTEUR.

CONTROLE FINAL.

ESSAI AU BANC.

STOCKAGE ET CONDITIONNEMENT.

MISE A JOUR DU LIVRET MOTEUR.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S$.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHQOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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ettt e e tom——— R T o e it +
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CUSTOMER STANDARD : X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALQOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA
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B e F———— fmmmmmm———— Frm———————— A +
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CUSTOMER STANDARD ; X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTCMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA
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+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
e R o A i i +
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e m— e ————————— R +o—————— B e e e e +
+ BS7046 + ENG + + +
B Fm——— Fmm e ——— o e e +
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b — e —————————— +mm——= o e T it e e e T +
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e T I P tmmmm— o ——— s T e et +
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CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALQUD THAT PROPOSEDR SECA
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+ BS7100 + ENG + + +
R i e e e e e &
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CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTCOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA
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- + + STANDARD + +
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CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASQON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
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o —————— e o o —— o e e ——————— +
+ BS7137 + ENG + X + +
e LT L == e i +
+ BS7138 + ENG + X + +
e ——————— Frm——— B e et o ————— e +
+ BS7143 + ENG + X + +
e oo frm———————— e e e E—————— e — +
+ BS7144 + ENG + + +
e FRE—— hmm——————— R +
+ BS7146 + ENG + X + +
e ——————— e o m——— Fmmm e ———— ot e ——————————— — — — — -+
+ BS7147 + ENG + X + +
b ————— Frm—— Fmmmmm————— o ———————— e e +
+ BS7149 + ENG + X + -
Fmmm o e Fommmmmm———— e ———— +
+ BS7150 + ENG + + +
Fmmmmmmmm——— o Frmmm—————— i e m—————————— ————— +
+ BS7152 + ENG + + +
e m Fomm——= e e emmm———— +
+ BS7153 + ENG + + +
R atataiatatate btk Lt o m e o e e e e e +
+ BS7154 + ENG + X + +
e ettt e e domm——— Fmmm——————— e e - +
+ B87160 + ENG + + +
e g m tmmmm—————— o e mmu=— +
+ BS7163 + ENG + X + +
e o —— e ——— e e e +
+ BS87165 + ENG + X + +
e hm———— O e emm e — o —— e +
+ BS7166 + ENG + + +
Frm e —————— e Fmm——— T e E +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BRY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF £.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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f MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED 1 PAGE: 15
NO : 051/07/DQMPT
WO :+ 7020292
TYPE : JT1l5D-4 CORVETTE
8/N : 70002
Fomm i ———————— tmm——— o —— e e +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTCMER + COMMENTS +
E3 + + STANDARD + +
e B L e e e i e +
+ BS7167 + ENG + X + +
e R R ot e i T e +
+ BS7168 + ENG + X o+ +
e fmm——— fomm e ———— e a L EmmEmmmE——————— e —— e —— -+
+ BS7169 + ENG + + +
Fom e [ Fom e ———— it mm e e — +
+ BS7172 + ENG + + +
e ———— fommm—— E e daialel e +
+ BS7174 + ENG + + +
e Fmm Fomm———————— B T Tt T it tatatata et +
+ BS7175 + ENG + X + +
tmmm e, e Fm———— o ——— e e e ———— +
+ BS7176 + ENG + X + +
e ———————————— tmm——— trmmm—————— B T T ittt bt L +
+ BS7181 + ENG + X + +
o e +————— B et e e m s e —————————— +
+ BS7182 + ENG + X + +
tmmmm e —— Frm——— o ————— e ———— +
+ B87183 + ENG + X + +
o N R T i e — +
+ BS7187 + ENG + X + +
Fom - o ————— e —— e T m e — +
+ B87192 + ENG + X ¥ +
o F——— T i e e +
+ BS87193 + ENG + X + +
e Fmm——— o i +
+ BST7197 + ENG + + +
B T P fm——— Fmm e ————— e +
+ BS7199 + ENG + + +
o ——— Fmm——— Fommm————— At o e -
+ B87207 + ENG + X + +
e e T F———— te————————— e e e e e e e mmm e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASCON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALQUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE FROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WETHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS PREVIQUSLY INCCRPORATED ! PAGE: 16
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CCORVETTE
S/N : 70002

Fmmmm e —— e R e At e o e +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + CCMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
B e e F———— o —————— e +
+ B8T7212 + ENG + X + +
e Y O T e ——————— e ———————— +
+ BS7215 + ENG + X + +
e Fm——— D o e +
+ BS7226 + ENG + + +
fmmmm———————mmm o e e —————— e e e e — e +
+ BS7229 + ENG + X + +
ettt Fm———— R T R e +
+ BS7238 + ENG + X + +
Fmmmmm e — R Fmmm—————— St e  m —— ——— — e +
+ BST7244 + ENG + X + +
o ——————— Fomm——— o e e M mm—— e —— +
+ BS7252 + ENG + X + +
e e mm———————— e e L +
+ BS7254 + ENG + + +
et a e ——————— B o —— T et et e D L +
+ B87257 + ENG + X + +
B T TR B e m——————— e e mm—mnn +
+ BS7259 + ENG + + +
e ———— o ————— bttt el +
+ BS7262 + ENG + + +
Frm e Fmm——— Fmm e —— e e +
+ BS7264 + ENG + X + +
e e ————————— fmm——— e ——— ot m o 1  — m T — — el +
+ BET7269 + ENG + X + +
P m——————————— o Fm———————— et e e e +
+ BS7288 + ENG + X + +
e tm———— Fom—mm————— e e +
+ BS7292 + ENG + X + +
mmmm——— tm———— o — e ——— e ———————— e +
+ B87294 + ENG + X + +
Fmm e m tmem——— o —m——————— e o +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 17

NO : 051/07/DQMPI

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002

fmm e mmmm———————— Fmm——— R et e A R e smm———— +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
e e Frmmm——————— ettt i +
+ BS7297 + ENG + X + N
e - m———————— e ————— e e +
+ BS7300 + ENG + X + +
e T S Fmm——— e m——— e +
+ BS7307 + ENG + X o+ +
e ——— e o —— o —— rm e +
+ B87317 + ENG + X + +
e~ ——— Fmm———————— e ata ettt +
+ BS7318 + ENG + X + +
fmmmmm e o m—— Frmmm— e e mmm m e +
+ BS7321 + ENG + X + +
T T tem—— o —— e —————— e ——————— +
+ BS87322 + ENG + X + +
e hm———— e ————— o ——————— e —————— +
+ BS7328 + ENG + X + +
e o Fommm—————— e e e e = —— +
+ BS7329 + ENG + X + +
e P F——— o ——————— e E i m———— +
+ BS7337 + ENG + X + +
e mm—————— e ——— o ——— Frmm e e ——————— -+
+ BS7340 + ENG + + +
e — e N o — e +
+ BS7347 + ENG + X + +
Fmm e ———— o m—————— e mm——e oo +
+ Bg7351 + ENG + X + N
et ———————— t———— fmm——————— e et +
+ BS7369 + ENG + X + +
e tm——— fmm e e e e — +
+ BS7384 + ENG + X + +
e —————— Fe-——— o —————— etk e +
+ BS739% + ENG + h.4 + +
e tm———— fmm———————— et et +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASCON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 18
NO :+ 051/07/DOMPI
WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002

e atadadatata e e hm———— Frm———————— e — e Emmmm e — o —— +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
e m—————————————— F———— o ——————— e e +
+ BS7408 + ENG + + +
Fmm e e Femm—— o —— e e e — +
+ BS7419 + ENG + X + +
e m——— t————— Fmm e ———— e +
+ B87432 + ENG + + +
e —— - +———— Fmm e ———— e +
+ BS7438 + ENG + X + +
o ——— Fo———- Fommmm e e — +
+ BS7465 + ENG + X + +
o ——— +———— Hmm - e — +
+ BS7509 + ENG + X + +
fomm tmm—— e ———————— A —————— e —————— e m e —— — e +
+ BS7528 + ENG -+ X + +
fom t———— B e m e e e m— +
+ BS7541 + ENG + X + +
e Fmm—— o ———— e et +
+ BS7549 + ENG + X + +
e Fm———— o m—————— e e e e — +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THTS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRCDUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATTION.
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DOMS320/DOMR320! ! 10:13:06
! ATRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES ! PAGE: 19
NO : 051/07/DOMPI
wo : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002
e e +-—m—- o e Fmmm e aitataledatat +
+ AD/CN NUMBER REV + MOD + NOMENCLATURE / COMMENT + PREVIOUSLY + EMBODIED +
* + + + INCORPORAED +DURING WORKS +
e Fm———— e e — e — dmmm e —— o ————————— +
+ CF-91-37 001 + ENG + AMELTORATION INTEGRITE TRINGLERIE DISPODITIF D'ARR + X + +
+ CN 91-244 001 + + &T D'URGENCE CARSBURANT (SHUT OFF VALVE) + * +
e e T o e Fommmmmm e e —— +
+ CN 75-209 000 + ENG + REGULATEUR CARBURANT + X + +
+ AD 74-26-05 000 «+ + FCU + + *
+ CF 75-9 000 + + + + +
B e Hm———— o e mmme e R e T L o +
+ CN 78-206 000 + ENG + ADAPTATEUR D'INJECTEUR CARBURANT + X + +
+ CF 78-04 000 + + FUEL MANIFOLD ADAPTER + + +
o e +-———- e T Attt dommmmmm o fom e +
+ CN B1-048 001 + ENG + RELAIS ACCESSOIRE + X + +
+ CF 80-26 001 + + ACCESSORY GEARBOX + + +
e te———- e e e T Fmmmm +
+ CN 87-064 000 + ENG + INSPECTION DES AUBES DE SOUFFLANTE + X + +
+ AD 87-10-01 000 + + FAN BLADES INSPECTION + + +
+ CF 87-05 001 + + + + +
e —————— s e e e m e e e i e PP +
+ CN 8B8-046 002 + ENG + INSPECTION DU CARTER COMPRESSEUR BP + X + +
+ CF 88-03 001 + + LP COMPRESSOR CASE INSPECTION + + +
e e BT ettt e D L b ey Fomm e mm e Fom e - +
+ CN 90-134 000 + ENG + DISPOSITIF D'ARRET AUTOMATIQUE DU CARBURANT + NC + +
+ CF 90-12 000 + + EMERGENCY FUEL SHUT OFF + + ®
+ CF 90-13 000 + + CN ANNULEE ET REMPLACEE PAR CN 91-244 + + +
+ + + CN CANCELLED AND REPLACED BY CN 91-244 + + +
+ + + COMMENTS : + + +
+ + + CN ANNULEE + + +
+ + + ***CN/AD CANCELLED* *** + + +
Y e e e +o——— A e e e e e — e Frmmmm e o ——— +
o e e e e e e e ——— +
+ T HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ARBOVE AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES HYYE BEEN INCORPORATED IN THIS ENGINE +
+ AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR : . +
+ DATE : DW 9 *
i miatll e (o0 Al bttty +

NC = NOT CONCERNED, PM = PART 8SING
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS320/DOMR3IZ20! ! 10:13:086
! AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES ! PAGE: 20

NO : 051/07/DQMPT

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002

e [ R e e e e e o ——————————— e +
+ AD/CN NUMBER REV + MOD + NOMENCLATURE / COMMENT + PBPREVIOUSLY + EMBODIED +
+ + + + INCORPORAED +DURTING WORKS +
B ettt T fm———— e e Ta e L e b m————————— +
+ CN 91-244 001 + ENG + DISPOSITIF D'ARRET D'URGENCE + X + +
+ CF 91-37 001 =+ + EMERGENCY FUEL SHUT OFF + + +
+ + + ANNULE ET REMPLACE LA CN 50-134 + + +
+ + + CANCEL AND REPLACE CN 90-134 + + +
o ————— e — — —— ——— —— tm——— e e e L S S E T e — = ——— e o i — +
+ CN 93-230 000 + ENG + ATLETTES DE TURRBINE HP + X + +
+ AD 93-18-08 000 + + HP TURBINE BLADES + + +
+ CF 91-18 000 + + + + +
e ————————— t———— B e T Fommmm e e T T +
o e ————— e e m e +

+ I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ATRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES HAVH JBEEN INCORPORATED IN THIS ENGINE +

+ AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR E +

+ DATE SECA +

S, 1820 e iemmm————— +

THTS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! FINDEING DURING INSPECTION AND CCRRECTIVES ACTIONS

NO : 051/07/DQMPI

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002

e e e e G —————————————— e ————— e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + +

Fm———— B e M mmLE s E—E————mmE
+ + SECTION 723000

+723101+ LOW COMPRESSOR CASE +

+ + P/N=3022325 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT.

+ + S/N=140 +COMMENTS :

+ + + REPARE.

fom————— e ————————————— e
+723102+ LOW COMPRESSCOR INNER STATOR +

+ + P/N=3024062 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT ET DIAMETRE HORS

+ + S/N=105 + TCLERANCES.

+ + +COMMENTS :

+ + + REPARE.

tm———— i m e
+723103+ LOW COMPRESSOR OUTER STATOR +

+ + P/N=3023760 + CRIQUES HORS TOLERANCES

+ + S/N=--- +COMMENTS :

+ + + NON REPARABLE/REMPLACE

O e ——— o -
+723107+ INTERMEDIATE CASE +

+ + P/N=3021090 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT

+ + S/N===-=- +COMMENTS :

+ + + REPARABLE/REPARE

+ + + MODIFIE PAR SB 7180 ET 7206

o ———— B et it tatatat ettt ittt ettt
+723108+ COVER OIL TANK +

+ + P/N=01R3018706 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT

+ + 8/N==--- +COMMENTS ;

+ + + REPARABLE/REPARE

e e it e e e e —— e
+723116+ N°2 BEARING REAR STATOR AIR SEAL +

+ + P/N=3019392 + CRIQUES

+ + QT¥=0001 +COMMENTS :

+ + + NON REPARABLE/REMPLACE

+m———— B T T et e L P A e —E—————

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § =

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED

AUTHORIZATION.

SERVICIABLE

+ 4+ +

+++++ R+

+ 4+ + +

I 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
! PAGE: 21

P/N=3022325
S/N=140

P/N=3024062
S/N=105

P/N=3023760
5/N=0077

P/N=310235%0-01
S/N=——-

P/N=01R3018706
8/N=---

P/N=3019392
§/N=-—-

+ +

WITHOUT PROPER



! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

1 05/07/2007

! 10:13:06

! PAGE:

22

+ RAYURES CIRCONFERENTIELLES
+COMMENTS :

+ NON REPARABLE/REMPLACE

+ APPLICATION SB 7565

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POUR OBTENTION JEU MID-SPAN
o+

+

+

+ CORDE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE

+

+

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POUR OBTENTION JEU MI-SPAN
+

+

+

+ CORDE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE

+

+

+ CORDE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE

+

SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 )

NO : 051/07/DQMPT

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002

+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +

+723120+ DUPLEX BALL BEARING
+ + P/N=3100641-01
¥ + S/N=41A087

+ +

+ +

+723130+ LP COMPRESSOR BLADES
+ +

+ 002 + P/N=3019801CL
+ + 8/N=7563

“+ + CLASS= 11

+ + POS= 2

+ +

+ 003 + BP/N=3019801CL
+ + S/N=7480

+ + CLASS= 11

+ + POS= 3

+ +

+ 005 + P/N=3019801CL
+ + S/N=SE0010305
+ + CLASS= 13

+ + POS= §

+ +

+ 010 + P/N=3019801CL
+ + S/N=B6834

+ + CLASS= 11

+ + POS= 10

+ "

+ 013 + P/N=3019801CL
+ + S/N=A8126

+ + CLASS= 13

+ + PQS= 13

STT* =

STATUS QF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

+ 4+

++ 4+ + o+

+

O T T I T T T i o S S S ST A R A S S S S S

P/N=3053616-01
S/N=FCN176957

P/N=3038301CL
S/N=SE9223804
crass= 11
POS= 2

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=A7237
CLASS= 11
POS= 3

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=SE0702301
CLASS= 10
POS= 5

P/N=3019801CL
8/N=PV9610325
CLASS= 11
POS= 10

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=PV9610312
CLASs= 11
POS= 13

+ +

w “ w0 0

T T T N A A T T T I S e i

O A I T T T S R S T S R S e i
w

THTS DOCUMENT IS THE DPROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRCDUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS327 /DOMR327 !
, ' FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

NO : 0
WO : 7

TYPE : JT15D~-4 CORVETTE

51/07/DOMPT
020292

S/N : 70002

Fm———— e e e e ————
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + +

o o e
+ + 4

+ 015 + P/N=3019801CL + CORDE HORS TOLERANCES

+ + S/N=6856 +COMMENT'S :

+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE

+ + POS= 1% +

+ + +

+ 020 + P/N=3019B01CL + CORDE HORS TOLERANCES

+ + 8/N=7489 +COMMENTS :

+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE

+ + POS= 20 +

+ + +

+ 021 + P/N=3019801CL + CORDE HORS TOLERANCES

+ + S/N=8E9932112 +COMMENTS :

+ + CLASS= 13 + REMPLACEE

+ + P0OS= 21 +

+ + +

+ 022 + P/N=3019801CL + CORDE HORS TOLERANCES

+ + 8/N=7624 +COMMENTS :

+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE

+ + POS= 22 +

+ + +

+ 027 + P/N=3019801CL + CORDE HORS TOLERANCES

+ + S/N=7481 +COMMENTS :

+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE

+ + POS= 27 +

fomm——— e e bt e e
+723133+ LOW COMPRESSOR BLADES *

+ + : o+

+ + p/N= 3021102 + 1 AILETTE DEFORMEE

+ + +COMMENTS :

+ + + REMPLACEE

t—— B e e L L LD e L L P e =

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

+ + +

B T T T S e T T T S N S S S S S S s

4

o+ o+

! 05/07/2007

! 10:13:06

! PAGE:

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=V00129606
CLASS= 13
POS= 15

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=DA0525526
CLASS= 13
POS= 20

P/N=3012801CL9
S/N=8E0629706
CLASS= 09

POS= 21

P/N=3019801CL9
S/N=8E062971%
cLass= 09

POS= 22

P/N=3019801CL2
S/N=A2388
CLagg= 09

pos= 27

P/N=3021102
QTY¥=0001

23

19] w0 43] w0

12
T T T T T S N S Y

A T I I R S S

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED CR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.
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05/07/2007
10:13:06
PAGE: 24

SECA~EADS !
DOMS327 /DOMR327 1
t
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
wWo : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002
 datatt +
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
Fmm +
+723137+
+ + P/N=3022434
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
Fommmmmm +
+723139+ N°1 ENGINE BEARING
+ + P/N=3115269-01
+ + §/N=--
+ +
Fmm +
+723142+ N°1 BEARING HOUSING
+ + P/N=3100708-01
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
t—————= +
+723156+ GAS GENERATOR CASE
+ + P/N=3110464-01
+ + S/N=1D389
+ +
+ +
R +
+723157+ IMPELLER SHROUD HOUSING
+ + P/N=3020366
+ + 8/N=6-9-3
+ +
+ +
Fmm———— +
+723170+ HP TURBINE SHAFT
+ + P/N=30217595B7294
+ + S8/N=---
+ +
dommm—m +

STT* = STATUS OF PART,

N°3 1/2 BEARING FRONT AIR SEAL

SERVICIABLE

+ DIMENSION HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7311 ET CSPN A00002R04

+ USURE DE LA BAGUE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE

+ 16 PIPES AVEC USURE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :

+ REPARABLE/REPARE

+ MODIFIE PAR SB 7376 ET 7522

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT
+COMMENT'S :

+ REPARE

+ APPLICATION SB 7336

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE

++ +

AR T I I A A A T T N e i i T

+ 4+ + +

P/N=3022494

§/N=---

P/N=3115269-01
S/N=FAA0626822

P/N=3100708-01

QT¥=0001

P/N=01R3114407~01

8/N=1D389

P/N=3114745-01

S/N=6-9-3

§/N=-—-

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
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SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327!

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

051/07/DQMPT
7020292

JT15D-4 CORVETTE
70002

3

+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +

+723175+ N°2 ENGINE BEARING
+ + P/N=3100617-01
+ + S/N=MRANS(04

+723176+ N°3 ENGINE BEARING
+ + P/N=3107493-01
+ + S/N=FC87333

+723177+ N°3 1/2 ENGINE BEARING

+ + P/N=3101648-01
+ + 8/N=—--

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S

SERVICIABLE

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7484

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7484

+COMMENTS
+ REMPLACE PAR CSPN A00002R04

++++H

+ +

! 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
! PAGE: 25

P/N=3119579-01
S/N=FAAD0634599

P/N=2041769-01
S/N=FCN183966

P/N=3032650
S/N=FAR0637452

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATICN.




SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

! 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
! PAGE: 26

NO : 051/07/DQMPI

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/N @ 70002

e ——— A e e e e e e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + +

Fo———— e e e —
+ + SECTION 724000

+724101+ COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINER +

+ + P/N=3041219 + CRIQUES

+ + S/N=5B467 +COMMENTS :

+ + + REMPLACEE

+ + 4+ APPLICATION SB 7277 ET 7278

Fo————— e e
+724103+ LP TURBINE STATOR SUPPORT +

+ + P/N=3023708 + USURES DES ENCOCHES

+ + 8/N=142 +COMMENTS :

+- + + REPARE

e e e

$TT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

+ o+ o+

+ 4+ + + + +

+ o+ o+ +

+ +

+
P/N=3113169-01 +
S/N=6E946 +
+
+

P/N=3023708 + +
S/N=142 + +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EAD

S !

DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

NO : 051/07/DQMPT

wWo : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/N : 70002

tmm———— B et et e e P P e e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS

+ CODE +

Fm————— e —————————_—————— e
+ +

+725101+ METAL SEAL RING

+ + P/N=3117494-01

+ + QTY=0001

+ +

o ———— e e T e
+725105+ SMALL EXIT DUCT

+ + P/N=3031461

+ + S/N=---

+ +

+ +

e ——— e e ——
+725107+ HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE STATOR

+ + P/N=3040761

+ + S/N=3A275

+ + CLASS= 12.24

e e e o o e
+725108+ SHROUD SEGMENTS

+ + P/N=3031060CL

+ + S/N=-—-

+ +

Fmm——— e ——_———————— e
+725109+ HP TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT SUPPORT

+ + P/N=3031058

+ + S/N=---

+ T+

Fm—— i ———————
+725110+ LARGE EXIT DUCT

+ + P/N=3100294-01

+ + 8/N=5080-00096

+ +

s ———— o m e ————
+725114+ HP TURBINE BLADES

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIABLE

SECTION 725000

+

+ USURE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE

+ CRIQUES

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE

+ APPLICATION SB 7278

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7296

+ EXCESSIVE WEAR
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACES

4+ USURE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ PERTE DE PLASMA
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7278

+ + o+

B S T A R i i I S N B S

+ 4+ 4+

+ +

! 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
! PAGE: 27

P/N=3117494-01
S/N=---

P/N=3037486
S/N=P609

P/N=3040661
5/N=HLAC329WBS

P/N=3031060CL
QTY=0014

P/N=3031058
QTY=0001

B/N=3105145-01
S/N=---

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S5.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZ

ATION.



SECA-EADS ! ! 05/07/2007
DOMS327/DOMR327 ! ! 10:13:06

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 28
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
WO : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002
+-m——— o e A e e ata
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
+o—— - o e Fom o e
+ + + + + +
+ 001 + P/N=3028601 + TIME EXPIRATION + P/N=3055021-01 + N + 71
+ + S/N=--- +COMMENTS : + QTY=0071 + +
+ + + REMPLACEES + + +
+ + + APPLICATION SE 7589 + o+
R atar A - B ettt e P e e e oo
+725115+ HP TURBINE DISK + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3023411 + DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES. + P/N=3023411 + +
+ + S/N=PA1535 +COMMENTS : + S8/N=PAl535 + +
+ + + REPARE. + + +
o Ao B o o mmtmm—
+725118+ LP TURBINE ROTOR AIR SEAL - + + 8+ 1
+ + P/N=3018980 + PERTE DE PLASMA + P/N=3018980 * +
3 4+ QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + QTY=0601 + +
+ + + REPARE + + +
tmm e o e e e R B
+725119+ LP TURBINE INTERSTAGE AIR SEAL + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3029077 + PERTE DE PLASMA + P/N=3029077 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + QTY=0001 + +
+ + + REPARE + + +
Fom A o e e e e e e R
+725123+ SECOND STAGE LP TURBIME BLADES + + + +
+ + P/N=3022202 + 12 ATLETTES AVEC IMPACTS ET PERTE DE + P/N=3022202 + 8 + 61
+ + + MATIERE HORS TOLERANCES + + +
+ + +COMMENTS : + + +
+ + + 12 ATLETTES REMPLACEES + + +
o A ———— e e e e e ittt Fom e
+725128+ N°4 ENGINE BEARING + + + N + i
+ + P/N=3100636-01 + /. + P/N=3041769-01 + +
+ + S/N=--- +COMMENTS : + S/N=FCN183961 + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR CSPN AQ0002R04 + + +
o o e e e e e e e e e e e R
STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY QF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.
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! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 29
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
WO : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70002
hm———— o e R T il L T e B
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + PINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
B e e e e e et e b ————
+725129+ N°3 1/2 BEARING REAR ATR SEAL +* + + N + 1
+ + P/N=3022496 + DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3022496 + 4
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + 8/N=--- + +
+ + + REMPLACE + + -+
F———— e e emem o e Fomm b=
+725131+ INTERSHAFT OIL TRANSFER + + + N + 1
+ + P/N=3029675 + /. + P/N=3119585-01 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + §/N=--- + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7452 ET 7530 + + o+
Fm————- e e ———— e Lt e e e
+725132+ SECOND STAGE LP TURBINE STATOR + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3047562 + IMPACT SUR 1 AUBE AU BORD DE FUITE + P/N=3047562 + +
-+ + 8/N=0527 +COMMENTS : + 8/N=0527 + +
+ + + REPARE + + +
o ——— A e e - o ——
+725138+ THIRD STAGE LP TURBINE INTERSTAGE STATOR + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3038863 + DIMENSICN "L" HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3039563 + +
+ + S§/N=PB6047 +COMMENTS = + S/N=0529 + +
* + + REMPLACE + + +
+ + + APPLICATION SB 7328 ET 7363 + + +
Fomm———— e e e tala L e e T Fmm e ——— Lt TR
+725140+ STATOR TURBINE HOUSING + + + N + 1
+ + P/N=3030484 + USURE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3030484 + +
+ + QT¥=0001 +COMMENTS : + §/N=——- + +
+ + + REMPLACE + + +
tm————— o e e to—m e ———
+725144+ N°4 BEARING HOUSING + + + 8 + 1
+ + P/N=3034465 + DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3034465 + +
+ + S/N=3-43 +COMMENT'S : + 8/N=3-43 + +
+ + + REFARE + + +
tm———— e it B e eiaal et Fomm

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 30
NO : 051/07/DQMPL
WO : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002
tm————— o e ——— o e e i ————
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
o m e e e e mmm——————— tm——t————
+725149+ HEAT SHIELD + + + N+ 1
+ + P/N=3022026 + USURE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3116328-01 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + QTY=0001 + +
+ + + REMPLACE + + +
- e e e — e e ——— e B e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S5 = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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1 FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 31

NO  : 051/07/DQMPT

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
/N : 70002

tmm———— e ——— e e ot
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
trmmm——— e e T it T o ———————— e
+ + SECTION 726000 + + +
+726104+ HEADLESS PIN + + + N + 3
+ + P/N=3019012 + USURE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3018012 + +

+ + QTY=0003 +COMMENTS : + 8/N=--~ + +

+ + + REMPLACES + + +

e —— e — —— — e mm e et
+726118+ SPACERS + + + +

+ + + + + +

+ 003 + P/N=3013689 + USURE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3059116-01 + N + 1
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + QTY=0001 + +

+ + CLASS= 3.75 MN + REMPLACEE + POS= 3 + +

+ + POS= C + + + +
F————— ke e B T Fommmpm—
+726121+ ACCESSORY GEARBOX COVER o+ ¥ + 8 + 1
+ + P/N=3017230 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT ET REMPLACEMENT + P/N=3017230 + +

+ + QTY=0001 + PALIER + QTY¥Y=0001 + o+

+ + +COMMENTS : + + +

+ + + REPARE + + +
fmm e —— e — i m = Fo— -
+726124+ ACCESSORY GEARBOX HOUSING + + + 8 + 1
+ + P/N=3113000-01 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT ET REMPLACEMENT DES + P/N=3113000-01 + +

+ + 8/N=11724 + PALIERS + S/N=11724 + +

+ + +COMMENTS : + + +

+ + + REPARE + + +
e Tt LT el e T T e e e e o ————
+726127+ PLAIN BEARING + + + N + 1
+ + P/N=3017756 + DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES + P/N=3017756 + +

+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + 8/N=--- + +

+ + + REMPLACE + + +
Fmm———— o m e — — — o e - L o aatatat

STT* = STATUS QF PART, N = NEW, 5 = SERVICIABLE

THTS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATTON CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.




FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

05/07/2007

10:13:06

PAGE:

32

SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !
!
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
WO : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
+726131+ QIL PUMP DRIVESHAFT
+ + P/N=3017757
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
+726132+
+ + P/N=3018942
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
+726143+ OIL PUMP HOUSING
+ + P/N=3017774
+ + S/N=a1547
+ +
+726157+ TACH GEN DRIVE SHAFT
+ + P/N=3019177
+ + QTY=0001
+ +

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW,

N°4 BEARING SCAVENGE PUMP HOUSING

s

SERVICIABLE

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+COMMENTS :

+ PIQURES
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ o+ o+

++ 4+ 4+ 44+

+ 4+ + +

+ + 4+

P/N=3027296
QTY=0001

P/N=3027284
QTY=0001

P/N=3104267-

S/N=A1547

P/N=3019177
QTY=0001

01

+ o+

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

I 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
I PAGE: 33

NO : 051/07/DQMPIL

Wo : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002

Fmm T L e C ittt L b
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + +

B T e T P e ——————————
+ + SECTION 727000

+727102+ REAR INNER BYPASS DUCT +

+ + P/N=3021436 + CRIQUE HCRS TOLERANCES

+ + 8/N=—-- +COMMENTS :

+ + + REMPLACE

fmmm——— e e o ————————

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIAELE

+ + +

P/N=3021436
§/N=--~

+ 4

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATICN CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHQOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS !
DCMS327/DOMR327 !

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

NO : 051/07/DQMPI

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S5/N @ 70002

+731102+ FUEL COCLED OI
+ + P/N=3015303

+ + S/N=581

+ + POS= 1

+ +

+731103+ FUEL PFUMP

+ + P/N=3031632C

+ + S/N=12%6

+ + PN VENDOR =

+ + 025493-402

+731110+ FLOW DIVIDER
+ + P/N=3024476
+ + S/N=0643

L COOLER

-05

+731130+ FUEL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY AND S5.0.V.

+ 001 + P/N=3015%518
+ + 8/N=w=-
+ + POS= 12

+732101+ FUEL CONTROL UNIT

+ + P/N=3027174
+ + S/N=A17445N
+ + PN VENDOR =
3244718-11

STT* = STATUS OF PART,

N = NEW, S

SERVICIABLE

SECTION 730000

e
+ FIN DE POTENTIEL.
+COMMENTS :

+ REVISION GENERALE.
+ REMPLACE,

+ FIN DE POTENTIEL.
+COMMENTS :
+ REVISION GENERALE.

+ POTENTIEL INCONNU.
+COMMENTS :
+ REVISION GENERALE.

+ FIN DE POTENTIEL.
+COMMENTS :
+ REVISION GENERALE.

+ FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+COMMENTS :

+ REVISION GENERALE.

+ APPLICATION SBE 7585 ET 7607.

+ 4+

+++ s+

+++++++ A+ F o+

+

+ o4+

| 05/07/2007
1 10:13:06
! PAGE: 34

P/N=3015303
S/N=683

P/N=3031632C

S/N=1296

PN VENDOR=
025493-402-05

P/N=3024476
S/N=0643

P/N=3015518
8/N=---

P/N=3057574-01

S5/N=A17445N

PN VENDOR=
3244718-128E8

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS327/DOMR327! ! 10:13:06

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 35
NO : 051/07/DQMPI
WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002

N o e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + +

F————— A e e e e e e e
+ + SECTION 740000

+741104+ IGNITION EXCITER +

+ + P/N=3035546 + /.

+ + S/N=8737R023 +COMMENTS :

+ + PN VENDOR, = + NETTOYE.INSPECTE.TESTE.

+ + 10-381550-2P +

O e B i
+742101+ IGNITION CABLE +

+ + P/N=3103936-03 +COMMENTS :

+ + QTY=0001 + TESTE

+ + PN VENDOR = +

+ + - +

dm———— e ——— Fm e e,

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

L

R A

+ + + + +

P/N=3035546

5/N=8737TR023

PN VENDOR=
10-381550-2P

P/N=3103936-03
QT¥=0001
PN VENDOR=

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATICN CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED CR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.
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! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS | PAGE: 36

NO : 051/07/DQMPI

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
8/N : 70002

tmm——— T ialat it e T B T T el e e e m Fmmmfmm———
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
tom———— e e ——————— e e e Fmm e ———
+ + SECTION 750000 + + +
+750103+ ANTI ICING VALVE + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3018531 + FIN DE POTENTIEL. + P/N=3018531 + +

+ + S/N=970 +COMMENTS : + S/N=970 + +

+ + PN VENDOR = + REVISION GENERALE. + PN VENDOR= + +

+ + Kwlh632 + + KW15632 + +
Fm———— e e e e R e Fmm e ———

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT TS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED MEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATICN.



! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

! 05/07/2007
t 10:13:06
! PAGE: 37

SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !

NO : 051/07/DQMPIY

WO : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/ : 70002

R +

+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS

+ CODE +

Fm———— -+

+ +

+770101+ T1 WIRING HARNESS
+ + P/N=3028022

+ + 8§/N=---

+ +

tm————— +

+770109+ THERMOCOUPLE PROBE
+ +

+ 001 + B/N=3120096-01

+ + QTY=0006

+ +

+ +

Fmmm——— +

+770110+ T6 WIRING HARNESS
+ + P/N=3028015

+ + QTY=0001

Fm————— +

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW,

s

SERVICIAELE

2 SONDES AVEC TEST ELECTRIQUE HORS
TOLERANCES

+COMMENTS :

+ 2 SONDES REMPLACEES

+ + + +

+COMMENTS :
+ TESTED

+ + +

++ 3+ ++ 4+ ++ 4+

+ 4+ + +

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Fmmmfrm———
INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ +
|||||||||||||||||||||||| Fm——_—F—————
+ +
+ 5 + 1
BP/N=3028022 + +
S/N=--- + +
+ +
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII e e
+ +
+ +
P/N=3120096-01 + 5 + 4
QTY=0004 + +
+ +
+N+ Z
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII S
+ 5 + 1
P/N=3028015 + +
QTY=0001 + +
|||||||||||||||||||||||| fmmmp e ——

THTS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.




SECA-EADS 1
DOMS327 /DOMR327 !
i FINDING DURING
NO : 051/07/DQMPY
Wo :+ 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70002
tm————— +
+ BEADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
R +
+ +
+727905+ OIL TUBE
¥ + P/N=3023383
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
e el +
+792104+ PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
+ + P/N=3021284
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
hm————— +
+792105+ PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SEAT
+ + P/N=3015308
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
Fm————— +
+792120+ N°4 BEARING OIL TURE
+ + P/N=3018078
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
e —— +

SECTION 790000

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S =

INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS

SERVICIABLE

+
+ USURE HORS TOLERANCES
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ MCDIFIE PAR SB 7161

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7136

+ DEFORME
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE

+ + +

+ 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+

+ 4+ + +

+ o+ o+ +

' 05/07/2007
! 10:13:06
! PAGE: 38

P/N=3023383
S/N=---

P/N=3028353
QTY=0001

P/N=3029351
S/N=---

BP/N=3018078
§/N=---

+ 4+

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.




SECA-EADS ! 1 05/707/2007
DOMS330/DOMR330! 1 10.13.12

! LIFE LIMITED PARTS ON DELIVERY ! PAGE 39
NO : 051/07/DQMPIL
W.0 : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
8/N : 70002
[P e e e oo P P —— o e e 1
! EADS ! NOMENCLATURE - P/N - S/N ! FCF ! LIFE LIMIT !CSN/TSN ! REMAIN. ! UNIT. ! REMARK !
! CODE 1 t I ! ! ! ! 1
I e P e e e T Lttt b !
! 723131 ! LOW COMPRESSOR HUB QT: 112,00 ! 27500 !t 15380 ! 12120 | CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3018018 5N=113 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
|- e e o oo e lemmm = fmmm e !
t 723135 ! ROTOR HUB QT': 111,001t 14000 ! 8120 ! 5880 ! CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3021112 SN=0303 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
Immmm e e == e L et e i lemmmm - L e el b D !
! 723166 ! IMPELLER QT: 111,060 ! 8200 ! 5514 ! 2686 ! CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3036625 SN=8C304 l ! ! ! ! ! !
P | R, | | J S e R e !
! 725114 | HP TURBINE BLADES QT: 71 11,00 ! NC ! NC ! NC ! HOURS ! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3055021-01 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
! ! SEE HISTORY CARD 725114 FOR DETAIL ! ! t ! ! ! !
P L e o o - [——— - —————— e - !
I 725115 ' HP TURBINE DISK QT: 1 11,00 ! 14000 ! 7639 ! 6361 ! CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3023411 SN=PA1535 ! ! f ! ! ! !
R e it leemmm bttt bt b e I I b !
! 725124 | SECOND STAGE LP DISK QT: 111,00 ! 14000 ! 8120 ! 5880 ! CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3022212 SN=0470 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
P e R oo e l—————— b o e e m e - !
t 725126 ! THIRD STAGE LP DISK QT: 1 13,00 ! 14000 ! 8120 ! 5880 ! CYCLES! !
! ! INSTALLED PN=3036113 SN=0616 ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR

1 DATE O.ﬂ

(NC= NOT CONCERNED)

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.




SECA-EADS ! 05/07/2007
DOMS332/DOMR332! 10.13.13
t

!

1
! HISTORY CARD 725114 ! PAGE 40
! HP TUREBINE BLADES !

NO = 051/07/DQMPIL

w.0 : 7020292

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/N @ 70002

{(NC= NOT CONCERNED}

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



1 05/07/2007
1 10.13.13

SECA-EADS
DMOS335/DMOR33

51

! LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY

| PAGE

: 051707/
wW.0 : 7020292

DQMPI

(NC= NOT CONCERNED)
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.

INSTALLED

PN 3015303 sn- 683
pn= 3031632 sn= 1296
PN VENDOR = 025493-402-05

‘pN- 3024476 sN- 063
‘pwe 3015518 SN= ---
‘pN= 3015518 SN ---
Pn- 3015518 o= -——
“en- 3015518 oN= ——-
pn- 3018518 = -
“pn= 3015518 = ---
‘pN= 3015518 SN= ---
pn= 3015518 o= -—-
pn= 3015518 sN= —--
pn= 3015518 - -—-
“pn= 3015518 - -
“pn= 3018518 o= ———




SECA-EADS !

I 05/07/2007
! 10.13.13

! PAGE

DMOS335/DMOR335 !
1 LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY
NO  : 051/07/DQMPI
W.0 : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
$/N : 70002
| S —— 1 v o o o o o v A . — — ———— — — — — ———— — o — — —
! EADS ! NOMENCLATURE
! CODE !
lmooo e T T RS
1732101! FUEL CONTROL UNIT

! AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR
! DATE

(NC= NOT CONCERNED)

INSTALLED
PN= 3057574-01 SN= Al7445N
PN VENDOR = 3244718-125B8
PN= 3035546 SN= 8737R023
PN VENDOR = 10-381550-2ZP
PN= 3018531 SN= 970

PN VENDOR = KW15632

EADS !
SECA

1620 _

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT EE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION.




SECA-EADS ! DOSSIER DE CONTROLE ! 05/07/2007
DOMBOO4 /DOMRO04 ! ! 10:13:03
! SUMMARY ! PAGE: 42
NO : 051/07/DOMPI
WO : 7020292
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70002
SUMMARY

FRONT PAGE 1

GENERAL INFORMATION 2

IDENTIFICATION OF MODULES COMPOSING THE ENGINE 3

DETAIL OF WORKS PERFCRMED 4

MODIFICATIONS EMBODIED DURING WORKS 5

MODIFICATIONS NOT INCORPORATED 9

MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED 11

AIRTWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES 19

FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS 21

LTFE LIMITED PARTS ON DELIVERY 39

LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY 40

LIST OF HPT AND LPT/PT1 BLADES
AUTHORISED RELEASE CERTIFICATE
TEST SHEED

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER

AUTHORIZATION,
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PV :72.99.05
PROCES YERBAL D’ESSAIS AU BANC {INDICE : M
E A D S ( TEST SHEET) DATE  : 05/09/2005
SECA JT15 PAGE :1/1
DOCUMENT REFERENCE : OHM 301 7543 Reév 26 du 13/05/2005
{Manual P.N.)
TYPE DE MOTEUR : JT15D-4 Corvette N° MOTEUR : 70002
{Engine Type) (Engine SN)
N° O.E. : 7020292 DATE D'ESSAI : 04/07/2007
(W.0) (Test date)
TYPE D°HUILE : BPTO 2380 APRES INTERVENTION : QVERHAUL
(Oil type) (After)
Résultats corrigés 4 P.Baroe : 29.92 InfHg Résultats corrigés 3 T2 : 15 °C
(Corrected data at Baro Press.) (Corrected data at T2)
PARAMETRE | CRITERES D’ACCEPTATION | RESULTATS UNITES
(parameter) (acceptance limits) (corrected data) (units)
Mini Maxi
PUISSANCE % //% // 2500 LBS
(Power) % %
N1 15500 16000 15767 RPM
(Fan speed)
N2 30800 31200 31159 RPM
(Gaz Gene speed)
TS // 678.7 670.3 °C
(Egt)
SFC // 0.569 0.550 Lbs/H/Lb
TAT N1 2 Min 30 // 535 Min . Sec
TAT N2 55 Sec % / // 0.55 Min . Sec
CONSO. D’HUILE % // 0.2 Négligeable LBS/H
{Oil consumption) //4
% N1 - 7
a N1 = 99.2 % N2 = 95.1 / //
%
TRIM T5 28.50 Q CLASSE TUYERE B
(Nozzle class)
DATE DE STOCKAGE DU : 04/07/2007 TEMPS D’ESSAI : 3.30 Hr.Mn
CIRCUIT CARBURANT (Test time)
(Preservation date)
EXECUTANT : de BECKER / PAUL VISA DU CONTROLE
(Test performer) {Quality Control)




PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA

SERVICE BULLETIN

TURBOFAN ENGINE

LOW COMPRESSOR ROTOR BLADE - SERTIALIZATION OF

LOW COMPRESSOR BLADE

SB 7337
Serial Number Record

ENGTYPE JT15 MODEL D4 S/N 70002
WORK ORDER 7020292 DATE  04/07/2007
T.S.N. 10253 C.S.N. 8120 - T.8.0. : 0 C8.0.:0
Part Number | Serial Number || Part Number Serial Number [} Part Number | Serial Number
3019801 cl11 |A7297 3019801 cl11  |7927
3019801 cl11  |PV9610325 ||3019801 cl11 |7558
3019801 cl11  |PV9610312 |3019801 cl11 |[7431
3019801 cl13 | V00129606 [3019801 clll [6892
3019801 cl13 |DAO0525526 3019801 cl11 |[7486
3019801 cl09 |SE0629706 [3019801 cl11 |7807
3019801 cl09 |SE0629719 {3019801 cl1l {7271
3019801 cl09 | A2388 3019801 cll11 | 7859
3038301 cl11  [SE9223804 [3019801clll |7710
3019801 clt0 |SE0702301 3019801 clll |7055
3019801 cl11 (6482 3033501 cl11 | SE0010306
3019801 cll1 |7549 3033501 cl11 | SE0010301
3019801 cll1 7109 3019801 cl11 | SE0010310
3019801 c111 | 7822 3019801 cl13 | SE0010309




H.Wwwﬁﬁﬁhwwﬁwﬂa Autherity/Country 2. AUTHORISED RELEASE GHUWHHE‘HQKPH‘H@ 3, Form Tracking Number
DIRECTION GENERALE DE Certificat Libératoire Autorisé N° de repére du Formulaire
L’AVIATION CIVILE EASA FORM 1 B-025530.
FRANCE Formulaire I de I"EASA -
P 5. Work Order / Contract / Invoice
4. EADS F EADS SECA Bon de Commande / Contrat / Facture
IR 1, Boulevard du 19 Mars 1962 - B.P. 50064 - 95503 GONESSE cedex 7020292
- . L\ 9. Eligibility®/ 10. Qty/ | 11. Serial / Batch No 12. Status/ Work
6. Hem {7. Description / Description 8. Part No / N° de piéce Admissibilits” | Q16 N Série/Lot Brat ] Travas
MOTEUR ASSEMBLE,COMPLET JT15D4 3021000 Various 1 PC-E 70002 REVISION GENERALE
13. Remarks / Remarques Remarques . . The detail of the works performed is described in the engine MEann.g record Nr 051/DQM/PL/0T

TSN: 10253 TSO0:0 CSN:8120 CS0:0

DOCUMENTATION SUPPORT : OM 3017543 Rev:26 — ~

Limited life parts must normally be accompanied by maintenance history including life used. Les piéces & duréde de vie limitée doivent étre accompagnées de leur historique d 'entretien précisant la durée de vie utilisée.

14, Certifies that the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to : 19. H Part — 145.A.50 Release to service _H_ Other regulation specified in block 13
Certifie que les éléments identifiés ci-dessus ont éié fabrigués conformément aux . Approbation pour remise en service selon Partie 145.4.50 Autre réglementation précisée en case 13
[  approved design data and are in condition for safe operation Certifies that unless otherwise specified in block 13, the work identified in block 12 and described in block 13,
données de conceplion approuvées et sont en état de fonction T toule sécurité was accomplished in accordance with Part-145 and in respect to that work the items are considered ready for
O non-approved design data specified in block 13 release to service.
données de conception non approuvées spécifiéeptfans la case 13 Certifie que, sauf indication contraire specifiée en case 13, les travaux identifiés en case 12 et décrits en case 13 ont été
réalisés conformément & la Partie 145 et qu'an vu de ces travaux, la (les) piéce(s} est (sont} considérée(s) préte(s) a la
remise en service, > »
15. Authorised Signature ; 16. Approval /Authorisation Number | 20. Authorised Signafyr, .WNO A |21 Certificate / Approval Ref. No
Signature autorisée Numéro d’agrément / d’autorisation Signature aulorisée N°de certificat / d 'agrément
S I 1820 FR.145.019
17. N Nom 18. Date (d/m/v) / Date (j/m/a) 22. Name/ >€§\~‘ ——— 23, Date (d/m/y) / Date (j/m/a)
Jean Pierre LECLERC 05.juillet.2007

USER/INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITIES — Responsabilités de Putilisateur/installateur

Note: 1- It is important to understand that the existence of the document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the part/component/assembly.
Il est important de comprendre que de part son existence, ce document ne constitue pas forcément ['autorisation d'instailer la piéce/l ‘élément/l ensemble.
2- Where the user/installer works in accordance with the national regulations of an Airworthiness Authority different from the Airworthiness Authority specified in Block 1 it is essential that the user/installer
ensures that his/her Airworthiness Authotity accepts parts/components/assemblies from the Airworthiness Authority specified in block 1.
Quand V'utilisateurfinstallater travaille selon la réglementation nationale d'une autorité de navigabilité différente de Uautorité de navigabilité mentionnée dans la case 1, il est essentiel que
Putilisateur/installatenr s 'assure que son autorité de navigabilité accepte les pieces/composanst/ensembles libérés par I'autorité de navigabilité mentionnée dans la case 1.
3- Statement 14 and 19 do not constitute installation certification. In all cases the aireraft maintenance record shall contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the

userfinstaller before the airctaft may be flown.
Les indications portées des cases 14 et 19 ne constituent pas une certification de montage. Dans tous les cas le dossier dentretien de l'aéronef doit contenir une certification d'installation délivrée

s ae ’ e décalle

priormenient 4

A & AVl e an
EASA Form 1 - Issuc 1 / Formulaire | de I'EASA - Edltion 1 ¢*) Installer must cross-check eligibility with applicable technical data / *)L "instaflateur doit verifier I'admissibilité avec les données techniques applicables



